CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION	CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIV	VER
"(())"	Project Number	
KANSAS CITY MISSOURI	Project Title	
	(Department Project) Department	
	(Bidder/Proposer)	
	F) ) ss OF )	
	, of lawful age and upon my oath state as	

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

2. The project target goals are \_\_\_\_\_% MBE and \_\_\_\_% WBE.

**3.** Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of MBE/WBE participation in the above project:

BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION:\_\_\_\_% MBE\_\_\_% WBE

- POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$\_\_\_\_\_
- 4. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (*All firms <u>must currently</u> be certified by Kansas City, Missouri*)

Name of M/WBE Firm		
Address		
Telephone No.		
I.R.S. No.		

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 of 4

Contract Central

	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Telephone No.
1	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No
	I.R.S. No.
l	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No
ł	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No.
ł	Name of M/WBE Firm
i	
	Telephone No
	I.R.S. No.

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

#### **MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET**

#### MBE FIRMS:

M I

Name of MBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
			·	

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4

Contract Central

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTA	AL MBE %:	\$		%
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Tota Contract
FOTAL WBE \$ / TOTA	 AL WBE %:	\$		9

\*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

\*\*"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact:	
Address: 9450 Ward Parkway	
Kansas City, Missouri 64114	
Phone Number:	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: <u>Jpruss@burnsmcd.com</u>	
	By John Journ
	Title. Director, Program Management
	Date: 6/8/2023
	(Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	this <u>8</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .
My Commission Expires: <u>4/9/2024</u>	Bin Suncer
1	Notary Public
LISA STURGEON NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CASS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/9/2024 COMMISSION # 20535239	

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 4 of 4

Contract Central

#### **Additional MBE/WBE Firms:**

Name of M/WBE Firm Parson & Associates (MBE) Address 1518 E. 18th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108 Telephone No. (816) 216-6571 I.R.S. No. 33-1169076 Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. (MBE) Address 1020 E. 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106 Telephone No. (816) 283-3456 I.R.S. No. 48-0758891 Name of M/WBE Firm TREKK Design Group, LLC (WBE) Address 1441 E. 104th Street, Suite 105, Kansas City, MO 61413 Telephone No. (816) 874-4655 I.R.S. No. 43-1953275 Name of M/WBE Firm Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo, (WBE) Address 929 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64106 Telephone No. (816) 756-5690

I.R.S. No. <u>43-1714841</u>

#### TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

 I,
 John Pruss
 , acting in my capacity as
 Director, Program Management

 (Name)
 (Position with Firm)

of <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Inc.</u>, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that *(Name of Firm)* 

the following timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and true to the best of my knowledge.

#### ALLOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT (Check one only)

15 days		75 days		135 days		
30 days		90 days		150 days		
45 days		105 days		165 days		
60 days		120 days		180 days		
Other	365 Days	(Specif	ŷ)			
Throughout	Х	B	eginning 1/3 _			
Middle 1/3		F	'inal 1/3			
Beginning 1/3	%	Middle 1/3	%	Final 1	[/3	%

**PLEASE NOTE:** Any changes in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department in advance of the change.

If you have any questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 513-1836.

(Signature)

Director, Program Management (Position with Firm) 6/8/2023





Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> Supplemental Services Updated LOI:

Check one:

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PART I:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>3T Design & Development, LLC</u> who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 201 – Update of Systems Record. Work associated with these tasks will be counted toward **MBE** credit.

for an estimated amount of \$	100.800.00	(or	% of the total estimated contract value.)	
for an obtimated amount of $\phi_{-}$	100,000.00		_/o of the total estimated contract value.)	

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_\_

Full ad	ldress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Primar	ry contact:	
	Name	Phone
a) Thi	is subcontractor is (select one): MBE	WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE cert of Intent must be attached to this document	ified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpos	I/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	<u>.</u>
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
form find	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/13/2023
Title	Date
State of Miss	ouri)
County of Jacks	son)
I, John Pruss, state that the above and t	foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to befo day of <u>June</u> , 2023 My Commission Expires: <u>3</u>	reme, a notary public, on this 13th S-14-24 Charle Letter
ANGIE YELTON STAMPNOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEA STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/14/2 COMMISSION # 12381302	Notary Public
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS N	NAME: <u>3T Design &amp; Development, LLC</u> <u>Ruth Turner</u> Print Name
Principal Title	<u>6/9/2023</u> Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I, <u>Colleen D</u> Waddell, and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to beford av of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>23</u>	
My Commission Expires: $\underline{10}$	126/2024 Colleen D Waddell Notary Public
Notary Pu STATE Jack	en Waddell blic - Notary Seal OF MISSOURI ison County 1 Expires: Oct 26, 2026 alon # 22168598



Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> Supplemental Services Updated LOI:

Check one:

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>3T Design & Development, LLC</u> who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 201 – Update of Systems Record. Work associated with these tasks will be counted toward **WBE** credit.

for an estimated amount of \$	197 200 00	(or	% of the total estimated contract value.)	
for an estimated amount of $\mathfrak{s}_{-}$	10/,200.00	(01	_76 Of the total estimated contract value.)	

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name:

Full ad	ldress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Primar	y contact:	
	Name	Phone
a) Thi	s subcontractor is (select one): MBE	WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE of Intent must be attached to this docum	certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter nent.
		ed M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the proses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
h)	Scope of work to be performed:	

- b) Scope of work to be performed: \_\_\_\_\_
- c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \_\_\_\_\_

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS	NAME:Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John Fints	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/2023
Title	Date
State of	Missouri)
County of	Jackson)
I, John Pruss, state that the ab	we and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.
day of the 202	to before me, a notary public, on this 34
My Commission Exj ANGIE YELTON STAMPNOTARY PUBLIC-NOTAR STATE OF MISSOL JACKSON COUNT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES COMMISSION # 1238	Notary Public RI Y 3/14/20 <b>24</b>
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUS Signature: Subcontractor Principal Title	INESS NAME: <u>3T Design &amp; Development, LLC</u> Ruth Turner Print Name <u>6/9/2023</u> Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	)
I, <u>Colleen D Wade</u> and belief.	e(1), state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and swor day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>2</u> :	to before me, a notary public, on this
	ires: 10/26/2024 Collen D Waddel Notary Public
STAMP:	Colleen Waddell Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County ommission Expires: Oct 26, 2026 Commission # 22168598



CITY OF FOUNTAINS

Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> <u>Supplemental Services</u>

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PART I:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Dubois Consultants, Inc.</u>, who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 301 – System Planning & Hydraulic Assessment and Task 302 – Systemwide Hydraulic Model Maintenance & Management.

for an estimated amount of \$ 194,700.00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_

Full a	ddress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Prima	ary contact:	
a) Th	Name nis subcontractor is (select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certi of Intent must be attached to this document.	fied with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpos	/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the es but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

#### NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRA	CPOR BUSINESS NAME:Bu	rns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
( John )	mill	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Co	ntractor	Print Name
Director of Prog	ram Management	6/12/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, <u>John Pru</u>	ss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
da	ubscribed and sworn to before me, a r ay of <u>yre</u> , 2023	notary public, on this 13th
STAMP:NOTARY ST JA MY COMM	Iy Commission Expires: <u>344-</u> ANGIE YELTON Y PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL ATE OF MISSOURI ACKSON COUNTY ISSION EXPIRES 3/14/2024 MISSION # 12381302	Notary Public
MWDBE SUBCO	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	Dubois Consultants, Inc.
Signature: Subcontra	actor	Cervente D. Suddath
President Title		<u>6/9/2023</u> Date
State of Misso	ivri )	
County of Jac	kson )	
I, <b>DAI</b> and belief		hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	ubscribed and sworn to before me, a r by of <b>June</b> , 20 <u>23</u>	notary public, on this 9 <sup>th</sup>
М	y Commission Expires: 04 - 27 -	2027 _ Dana Bartch
	-	Notary Public

STAMP:

DANA BARTCH	
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL	
STATE OF MISSOURI	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2	2027
CLAY COUNTY	
COMMISSION #23333566	



CITY OF FOUNTAINS

Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> Supplemental Services Updated LOI:

Check one:

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>HG Consult, Inc.</u>, who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 601 – Post-Construction Performance Monitoring and Task 602 – Green Infrastructure Training

for an estimated amount of \$<u>88,600.00</u> (or<u>%</u> of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime

contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_\_

Full a	uddress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Prima	ary contact:	
a) Tł	Name nis subcontractor is (select one): MBE [	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE ce of Intent must be attached to this docume	ertified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter nt.
		M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the boses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	
04 OD 50		

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022

( Lala / F		John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contract	or	Print Name
Director of Program		6/12/2023
Fitle		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, <u>John Pruss</u> , st	ate that the above and foregoin	g is based on my best knowledge and belief.
day of My Co STAMP: <b>NOTAR</b> ST J MY COMM	ibed and sworn to before me, a June. 2023 mmission Expires: <u>3-14</u> ANGIE YELTON Y PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL FATE OF MISSOURI ACKSON COUNTY ISSION EXPIRES 3/14/201 IMISSION # 12381302	Notary Public Just
MWDBE SUBCONTR Signature: Subcontractor President	ACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	HG Consult, Inc. Earl Harrison Jr Print Name 6/8/2023
Title		Date
State of Mission County of Clary 1. <u>Corol</u> and belief.	)	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
🛞 day of	ibed and sworn to before me, a $\frac{1}{2023}$ mmission Expires: <u>8.17</u>	ay and
STAMP:		Notary Public
		CAROL ALLEN Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County My Commission Expires Aug. 17, 2024 Commission # 20746587



CITY OF FOUNTAINS

Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Consent Decree Modification & Compliance Supplemental Services

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor\_<u>Lynchpin Ideas, LLC</u> who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 102 – Public Communications & Outreach, Task 103 – Consent Decree Modification Strategic Planning

for an estimated amount of \$	40,000.00	(or	% of the total estimated contract value.)	
101 all commated allount of $\varphi$	<b>TU,000.00</b>		70 Of the total estimated contract value.)	

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_

Full a	ddress:	City, State and Zip Code
Prima	ry contact:	
a) Th	Name is subcontractor is (select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE co of Intent must be attached to this docume	ertified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter ent.
		M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the poses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PART 3:

PRIME CONT	RACTOR BUSINESS N	AME: <u>Bur</u>	ns & McDoni	nell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colta	1 trust		John Pruss	
Signature: Prime			Print Name	
	rogram Management			6/12/2023
Title			Date	
State of		Missouri)		
County of		Jackson)		
I, <u>John</u>	Pruss. state that the above	and foregoing i	s based on m	y best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to day of <u>100</u> , 2023	before me, a n	otary public,	on this bith
MY CON	My Commission Expire ANGIE YELTON RY PUBLIC-NOTARY STATE OF MISSOUR JACKSON COUNTY MISSION EXPIRES 3 DMMISSION # 123813	SEAL 1 8/14/20 <b>24</b>	24	Mole Jute Notary Public
Signature: Subco	CONTRACTOR BUSINI	ESS NAME:	Lyn Cac Print Name Date	nchpin Ideas. LLC ura Lynch me 9, 2023
State of /	neares! (	)		
County of	Jacknow	)		
I,		state th	at the above a	and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to day of <u>5 2023</u>	before me, a n	otary public,	on this $9^{+}$
	My Commission Expires	s: <u>3/18-</u>	130-	
STAMP:			,	Notar Bublic
			,	JEFFREY L CURRAN Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My commission expires: March 18, 2025 ID. #15878511



Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Consent Decree Modification & Compliance Supplemental Services

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PART I:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Macy Consulting Services</u>, Inc., who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 104 – Project Funding Application Assistance, Task 602 – Green Infrastructure Training

for an estimated amount of \$ 11,200.00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_

Full ac	ddress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Prima	ry contact:	
a) Th	Name is subcontractor is (select one):	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE cert of Intent must be attached to this document	ified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter .
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpos	M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PART 3:

#### NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS	NAME:Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John Puur	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	<u>La/12/2023</u> Date
	Date
State of	Missouri)
County of	Jaekson)
l, <u>John Pruss</u> , state that the abov	ve and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.
day of 100, 2023	to before me, a notary public, on this bath
ANGIENYEDTONI NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTAR STAMP: STATE OF MISSOU JACKSON COUNT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES COMMISSION # 1238	RY SEAL Notary Public IRI Y S 3/14/2024
1WDBE SUROONTRACTOR BUSIN ignature: Subcontractor President	NESS NAME: <u>Macy Consulting Services, Inc.</u> Babette Macy Print Name June 9, 2023
Title	Date
State of KANSAS County of JOHNSON 1 <u>, Bablette Mauy</u> and belief.	) ), state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
day of <u>TVAR</u> 20 <u>23</u> My Commission Expir STAMP: LAUREN Notary Public, 1 My Appointr	to before me, a notary public, on this res: <u>II-8-2025</u> Notary Public LUVEN Walker State of Kansas ment Expires 20:25



Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> <u>Supplemental Services</u>

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PART I:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>NEER Technologies, Inc.</u>, who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

Task 301 – System Planning & Hydraulic Assessment, Task 302 - Systemwide Hydraulic Model Maintenance & Management, Task 304 - Manhole Survey Plans.

for an estimated amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\$147,400.00 (or\_\_\_\_% of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime

contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name:

Full ad	ldress:	
р <sup>.</sup>	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Primar	y contact:	
a) Thi	Name s subcontractor is (select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE cer of Intent must be attached to this documer	rtified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter nt.
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified firm must still be listed for reporting purp	M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the oses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

## NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CON	ITRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:I	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
/	, A	
(John	muss	<u>John Pruss</u> Print Name
Signature: Prin		rinci vance
	f Program Management	6/12/2023
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, <u>Joł</u>	nn Pruss, state that the above and foregoi	ng is based on my best knowledge and belief.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me,	a notary public, on this 1314
	day of <u>hae</u> , 2023	
	My Commission Expires: 3-14-2	24 mayter
	ANGIE YELTON	Notary Public ()
STAMPNOT	ARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL	<b>0</b>
	STATE OF MISSOURI	
	JACKSON COUNTY MMISSION EXPIRES 3/14/2024	
	COMMISSION # 12381302	
-		
MUDDE CL	IBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	NEER Technologies Inc
MWDBE SU	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS TANKE.	
Elm	M	Elango Thevar
Signature: Sub		Print Name
Founder & Cl	EO	<u>06-12-2023</u> Date
Title		Date
State of K	E Chun'	
County of	Sackson )	
	<u>alleen Coucher</u> , state	e that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me,	a notary public, on this
	day of <u>June 17</u> , 2023	
	My Commission Expires: 10 05	12024 Calle
		Notary Public
STAMP:	COLLEEN GOUCHER Notary Public - Notary Seal Clay County - State of Missouri	
	Commission Number 11185753 My Commission Expires Oct 5, 2026	

•



CITY OF FOUNTAINS

Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> <u>Supplemental Services</u>

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Parson & Associates</u> who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 103 – Consent Decree Modification Strategic Planning

for an estimated amount of \$	25,000.00	(or	% of the total estimated contract value.)
for an estimated amount of $\phi$	23,000.00	<u></u>	_/o of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime

contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_

	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Prima	ry contact:	
	Name	Phone
a) Th	nis subcontractor is (select one): MBE	WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE cert of Intent must be attached to this document	ified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpose	M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ses but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	
01 CREO	KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022	Page 1 of 2

PRIME-CONTRACTOR BL	JSINESS NAME:Bu	arns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Color hu	12)	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor		Print Name
Director of Program Manag	ement	6/12/2023
Title	₩Ţ, (P, C.	Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, John Pruss, state th	at the above and foregoing	g is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed a day of <u>מעו</u> ל		notary public, on this 124
My Commis ANGIE YI STAMINOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF M JACKSON ( MY COMMISSION E) COMMISSION	NOTARY SEAL IISSOURI COUNTY KPIRES 3/14/2024	M Notary Public
MWDBE SUBCONTRACT	OR BUSINESS NAME:	Parson & Associates
$\gamma$		
Signature: Subcontractor		Print Name
Cress L+		
Title	ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	<u>SON 23</u> Date
T the		Date
State of MISS	souri)	
County of C.C.	.55 )	
l,	, state	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.		
day of My Commis	ssion Expires: Septem	ber 9, 2024 Change Jonfor The Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPL JACKSO	TAYLOR III, C - NOTARY SEAL <sup>-</sup> MISSOURI RES SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 N COUNTY N. MISTERIAD	



CITY OF FOUNTAINS

Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - Consent Decree Modification & Compliance Supplemental Services

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.</u>, who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 201 – Update Systems of Record, Task 601 – Post-Construction Performance Monitoring, and Task 602 – Green Infrastructure Training

for an estimated amount of \$ 133,000.00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_

Full ad	ldress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Primar	ry contact:	
a) Thi	Name is subcontractor is (select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certi of Intent must be attached to this document.	fied with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpos	/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the es but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Clara Facilit	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/13/2023
Title	Date
State of Miss	ouri)
County of Jacks	on)
I, John Pruss, state that the above and f	oregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to befo day of <u>June</u> , 2023	re me, a notary public, on this $3+4$
My Commission Expires: 🔶	5-14-24 ingulate
	Notary Public
STATE OF MISSOURI	
JACKSON COUNTY	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/14/202	24
COMMISSION # 12381302	
MWINDESUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS N	IAME: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
Hertelm	Leonard J. Graham
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
President	6.13.2023
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I, Cynthia Moton, and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to befo day of مصدر, 2023	re me, a notary public, on this $13^{th}$
My Commission Expires:	1-26-2023 Cynthia Molon Notary Public
STAMP:	
NOTARY SEAL OF MISSION CYNTHIA MOTON My Commission Expire November 26, 2023 Jackson County Commission #1126655	b



Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> <u>Supplemental Services</u>

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>TREKK Design Group, LLC</u>, who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 201 – Update Systems of Record, Task 601 – Post-Construction Performance Monitoring

for an estimated amount of \$ 118,000.00 (or % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_\_

Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE DBE DBE  $\square N/A$ i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required. Scope of work to be performed: b) The dollar value of this agreement is: c)

(

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUS	SINESS NAME:Bu	rns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
DI HI		Jahr Druge
Signature: Prime Contractor		John Pruss Print Name
Director of Program Manager	ment	6/13/2023
Title		Date
THE STATE		
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, John Pruss, state that	the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
day of <u>June</u>	2, 2023 on Expires: <u>314</u> . _ <b>TON</b>	-24 Angle Julie Notary Public
STATE OF MIS JACKSON CO MY COMMISSION EXF COMMISSION #	SSOURI DUNTY PIRES 3/14/2024	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTO	& BUSINESS NAME:	TREKK Design Group. LLC Kimber by Robine Ad Print Name
CEO/manage Ag Tile	MEAL DERC.	6/12/2023 Date
State of Mi SSOLR:	)	
County of Jackson	)	
I, <u>Londe</u> (Do and belief.	d cu-, state th	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and day of <u>The set</u>	d sworn to before me, a n _, 20 <u>23</u>	otary public, on this 12
My Commission	on Expires: $\frac{6}{30}$	12026 <u>Xunder SDOdsin</u> Notary Public
Notary P Jackson Cou	DA S DODSON ublic - Notary Seal nty - State of Missouri n Number 14991560 in Expires Jun 30, 2026	-



Check one: Original LOI: X Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title - <u>Consent Decree Modification & Compliance</u> <u>Supplemental Services</u>

Project Location/Number - 60810118

**PARTI:** Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo</u>, who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 601 – Post-Construction Performance Monitoring

for an estimated amount of \$	110,000.00	(or	% of the total estimated contract value.)
-------------------------------	------------	-----	---

M/WBE Vendor type:



Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

**PART 2:** This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. **IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.** 

Select one:

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: \_\_\_\_

Full ad	ldress:	
	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Primar	y contact:	
a) Thi	Name s subcontractor is (select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certi of Intent must be attached to this document.	fied with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpos	/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the es but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

#### NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

21

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:B	urns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
A	
Signature: Prime Contractor	John Pruss Print Name
Director of Program Management	
	6/12/2023
Title	Date "
State of )	
County of )	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoin	g is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a	notary public, on this 124
day of <u>10e</u> , 2023	
My Commission Expires: $3-14$ -	W (magallest
	Notary Public
STAMBOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL	
STATE OF MISSOURI	
JACKSON COUNTY	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/14/2024	
COMMISSION # 12381302	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo
Signature: Subcontractor	Robin Fordyce
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Owner	June 12, 2023
Title	Date
State of Missour )	
State of Missouri ) County of Jackson ) I, Rubin Fordyce, state	
I Rubin Forduce state	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.	
Subseried and success to before men	notary public on this $\sqrt{2+5}$
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of June, 2023	notary public, on this ( 2
• <u> </u>	3,2026 Junia he
My Commission Expires: $2a$	5, 2026 Junia her
	NotaryPublic
STAMP:	
JESSICA LEE	
Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Hissouri	
Commission Number 22706670 My Commission Expires Jan 3, 2026	
My commission expression of some	